10-28-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Offi		
10287	0122		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Minoru KIJIMA // - 2/-84	Name: Masakazu USHIJIMA 🤲		
100.	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): September 9, 2004	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	755		
	6-30-24 Nogata, Nakano-ku Tokyo		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	JAPAN		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
	Country: Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
This application			
	1096894		
Additional numbers attached	? Yes x No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:		
Name: Marc S. Weiner			
BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7 7-445-497 050 4 944		
- -	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 0353-0205PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Suite 100 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P.O. Box 747	x Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information		
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	Expiration Date		
Fax Number:(703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: MAILROOM@BSKB.COM	Authorized User Name		
. Signature:			
Man Pagie	October 24, 2004		
Signature	October 21, 2004 Date		
Marc S. Weiner - 32,181	Total number of pages including cover 4		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

10/22/2004 HTECKLU1 00000077 10968947 03 Fq:8021

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)					
Additional C	Conveying	Party(ies)/Exe	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Additional A	ssignees	(2. Continued)			
Assignee Name: Internal Address:	Hong-Fei	CHEN			
Street Address:	No. 56, Sh Situn Distri	ihjhengna 1st Rd., ict			
City: <u>Taich</u>	nung City	State:	Taiwan, Re Country: Chin	public of a Zip: 407	
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address: Street Address:					
City:		State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:					
City:		State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional A	pplication	s and/or Paten	ts (4. Continued):		
Additional Patent A 4A. Continued:	Application Nu	mbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
		Additional numbers	attached? Yes N	lo	

2

Docket No.: 0353-0205PUS1

Atty Docket: 0353-0205PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/We, Minoru KIJIMA, Japan have made a certain new and useful invention as one of the inventors as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us the th day of , , entitled

INVERTER CIRCUIT FOR SURFACE LIGHT SOURCE SYSTEM

NO. NEW filed the 21st day of October , ;

AND WHEREAS, Masakazu USHIJIMA whose address is 30-24 Nogata 6-chome, Nakano-ku Tokyo Japan and Chen Hong-Fei whose address is No. 56, Shihjhengna 1st Rd., Situn District, Taichung City 407, Taiwan (R.O.C) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained thereor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Masakazu USHIJIMA and Chen Hong-Fei, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention,

PATENT REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0157 and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Masakazu USHIJIMA and Chen Hong-Fei, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

09 SEP 04

RECORDED: 10/21/2004

Date

Minoru KIJIMA

PATENT REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0158